FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

December 2014

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on Jan 21, 2015

We , the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners’ Court of said County
each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor,

Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

(/}/%(K/(Z b /« %» ﬂ‘/}‘jﬁ Linda K Grant, County Judge

T e

Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1

Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

Bodie Emmons, Commissionet Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4




DATE 01,/21/2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

07:53

ACCOUNT NAME

010

011

019

021

022

023

024

042

044

046

048

GENERAL FUND
CASH
CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE
PETTY CASH
JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 VOTER
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
CASH-R&B PCT #1
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #§#2
CASH - R&B PCT #2
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
CASH - R&B PCT #3
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4
CASH - R&B PCT #4
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59
CASH
FUND TOTALS

D A RESTITUTION
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
54,806.02 1,369,955.30 1,012,694.51- 412,066.81
.00 .00 .00 .00
100.00 .00 .00 100.00
17,549.95 17,340.18 17,764.95- 17,125.18
4,073.00 4,506.00 4,073.00- 4,506.00
7,544,420.13 729.66 .00 7,545,149.79
36.93 .00 .00 36.93
’ ’ . 11392'531:[4 11034,532-46' ‘19'81981-71
1,779.87 .00 00 1,779.87

f . 00 00 , .
322.54 .00 144.29- 178.25

322.54 00 T44.25- .
89,190.52 116,637.97 70,813.09- 135,015.40
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
199,315.58 116,637.98 64,999.99- 250,953.57
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
199,315.58 116,637.98 64,999.99- 250,953.57
257,179.25 116,637.97 91,138.18- 282,679.04
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
269,252.79 116,637.97 36,919.28- 348,971.48
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
269,252.79 118,637.957 36,915.28- 348,371.48
12,430.33 89,375.00 192.80- 101,612.53

p . , 5 152.80- , )
659.82 .00 00 659.82
659.82 .00 00 659.82
21,725.18 .00 916.30- 20,808.88

, . .00 916.30- P .
3,260.43 7,515.23 3,361.09- 7,414.57
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DATE 01/21/2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

07:53 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
FUND TOTALS 3,260.43 ; . 3,361.09-
050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH 8,324 .05 8,015.02 8,324.03-
FUND TOTALS 8,324,705 , . 8,324.03-
060 FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
CASH 4,274.42 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,274.22 .00 .00
062 TRUST FUND- SHERIFF
CASH 3,278.57 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS , . .00 .00
064 TRAINING ACCOUNT- SHERIFF
CASH 2,661.36 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,661.36 .00 .00
077 SENIOR SERVICES
CASH 1,588.94 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS , . .00 .00
085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE
CASH .00 .00 .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI .00 .00 .00
TEX-POOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND
CASH 12,039.68 4,000.00 281.62-
FUND TOTALS , . 4,000.00 281.62-
087 UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH 7,083.23 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS , . .00 .00
088 ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT
CASH 10.70 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 10.70 .00 .00
089 RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND
CASH 31,542.41 3,675.00 1,596.91-
FUND TOTALS , . , . , . 9T~
090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED
CASH 1,220.85 45.00 .00
FUND TOTALS , . 45.00 .00
091 PRESERVATION FEES
CASH 55,429.73 3,906.97 4,291.17-
FUND TOTALS , . 3,906.97 4,291.17-
092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH 7,780.52 1,785.75 5,627.19-
FUND TOTALS , . 1,785,775 5,627.19-
093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CASH 24,386.67 382.04 .00

TO DECEMBER

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

7,414.57

8,015.04

8,015.04

4,274.42

4,274.42

3,278.57

’

2,661.36

~2,661.36

1,588.94

~1,588.954

GEL103 PAGE

15,758.06

’

7,083.23

7,083.23

10.70

I10.70

33,620.50

33,620.50

1,265.85

1,265.85

55,045.53

’

3,939.08

’

24,768.71
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DATE 01/21/2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

07:53
ACCOUNT NAME
FUND TOTALS
094 TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS
DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
CASH
FUND TOTALS
JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY
CASH
FUND TOTALS
LAW LIBRARY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

095

096

097

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FROM DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
24 ,386.67 382.04 ~00
35,977.89 995.55 270.24-
35,977.89 995.55 . -
985.42 90.00 77.94-
985.47 90.00 77.94-
13,484.21 212.59 .00
13,484. 2T 212.59 .00
3,230.34 980.00 .00
3,230.34 980.00 .00
§,689,401.33 1,580,061.18 1,323,486.58-

TO DECEMBER

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

’

GEL103 PAGE

36,703.20

’

997.48
897.48

13,696.80

’

4,210.34
4,210.34

9134519;5-93
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