FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

December 2014

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on Jan 21, 2015

We, the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners' Court of said County each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

Linda K Grant, County Judge

Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1

Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

Bodie Emmons, Commissioner Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4

1

ACCOUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
2015 010 GENERAL FUND CASH CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE PETTY CASH JP CREDIT CARD ACCT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT CASH IN BANK-TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	54,806.02 .00 100.00 17,549.95 4,073.00 7,544,420.13 36.93 7,620,986.03	1,369,955.30 .00 .00 17,340.18 4,506.00 729.66 .00	1,012,694.51- .00 .00 17,764.95- 4,073.00- .00 .00	412,066.81 .00 100.00 17,125.18 4,506.00 7,545,149.79 36.93 7,978,984.71
2015 011 COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT CASH FUND TOTALS	1,779.87 1,779.87	.00	.00	1,779.87 1,779.87
2015 019 CHAPTER 19 VOTER CASH FUND TOTALS	322.54 322.54	.00	144.29- 144.29-	178.25 178.25
2015 021 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1 CASH-R&B PCT #1 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	89,190.52 .00 .00 89,190.52	116,637.97 .00 .00 116,637.97	70,813.09- .00 .00 70,813.09-	135,015.40 .00 .00 135,015.40
2015 022 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2 CASH - R&B PCT #2 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	199,315.58 .00 .00 199,315.58	116,637.98 .00 .00 116,637.98	64,999.99- .00 .00 64,999.99-	250,953.57 .00 .00 250,953.57
2015 023 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3 CASH - R&B PCT #3 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	257,179.25 .00 .00 	116,637.97 .00 .00 116,637.97	91,138.18- .00 .00 91,138.18-	282,679.04 .00 .00 282,679.04
2015 024 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4 CASH - R&B PCT #4 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	269,252.79 .00 .00 269,252.79	116,637.97 .00 .00 116,637.97	36,919.28- .00 .00 36,919.28-	348,971.48 .00 .00 .00 348,971.48
2015 042 COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE CASH FUND TOTALS	12,430.33 12,430.33	89,375.00 89,375.00	192.80- 192.80-	101,612.53
2015 044 COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	659.82 659.82	.00	.00	659.82 659.82
2015 046 COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59 CASH FUND TOTALS	21,725.18 21,725.18	.00	916.30- 916.30-	20,808.88 20,808.88
2015 048 D A RESTITUTION CASH	3,260.43	7,515.23	3,361.09-	7,414.57

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 3,260.43	CASH RECEIPTS 7,515.23	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 3,361.09-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 7,414.57
2015 050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	8,324.05 8,324.05	8,015.02 8,015.02	8,324.03- 8,324.03-	8,015.04 8,015.04
2015 060 FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	4,274.42 4,274.42	.00	.00	4,274.42 4,274.42
2015 062 TRUST FUND- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	3,278.57 3,278.57	.00	.00	3,278.57 3,278.57
2015 064 TRAINING ACCOUNT- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	2,661.36 2,661.36	.00	.00	2,661.36 2,661.36
2015 077 SENIOR SERVICES CASH FUND TOTALS	1,588.94 1,588.94	.00	.00	1,588.94 1,588.94
2015 085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE CASH CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00
2015 086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	12,039.68 12,039.68	4,000.00	281.62- 281.62-	15,758.06 15,758.06
2015 087 UNCLAIMED MONEY CASH FUND TOTALS	7,083.23 7,083.23	.00	.00	7,083.23 7,083.23
2015 088 ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT CASH FUND TOTALS	10.70 10.70	.00	.00	10.70 10.70
2015 089 RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	31,542.41 31,542.41	3,675.00 3,675.00	1,596.91- 1,596.91-	33,620.50
2015 090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED CASH FUND TOTALS	1,220.85 1,220.85	45.00 45.00	.00	1,265.85
2015 091 PRESERVATION FEES CASH FUND TOTALS	55,429.73 55,429.73	3,906.97 3,906.97	4,291.17- 4,291.17-	55,045.53 55,045.53
2015 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	7,780.52 7,780.52	1,785.75 1,785.75	5,627.19- 5,627.19-	3,939.08
2015 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT CASH	24,386.67	382.04	.00	24,768.71

AC	COUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 24,386.67	CASH RECEIPTS 382.04	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00	ENDING CASH BALANCE 24,768.71
2015 094	TECHNOLOGY FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	35,977.89 35,977.89	995.55 995.55	270.24- 270.24-	36,703.20 36,703.20
2015 095	DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD CASH FUND TOTALS	985.42 985.42	90.00	77.94- 77.94-	997.48 997.48
2015 096	JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	13,484.21 13,484.21	212.59 212.59	.00	13,696.80 13,696.80
2015 097	LAW LIBRARY CASH FUND TOTALS	3,230.34 3,230.34	980.00 980.00	.00	4,210.34 4,210.34
	GRAND TOTALS	8,689,401.33	1,980,061.18	1,323,486.58-	9,345,975.93